

NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY- TIRUCHIRAPPALLI राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्यौगिकि संस्थान – तिरुच्चिराप्पल्लि

> Hostels Administration Office/ छात्रावास प्रशासन कार्यालय Tiruchirappalli - 620015, Tamilnadu, India तिरुच्चिराप्पल्लि -620015, तमिलनाडु

> > 30.01.2020

CORRIGENDUM

(Refer Hostel Fee Structure for Even Semester 19-20 dt.30.12.2019)

1. Dates for payment of fees is amended as follows:

Without fine	: Till 20 th February 2020
With fine of Rs.1000/-	: From 21/02/2020 to 29/02/2020
With fine of Rs.2000/-	: From 01/03/2020 to 15/03/2020

If fees are not paid within 15/03/2020, readmission should be obtained with permission of the Chief Warden with a fine of Rs.4000/-.

2. Other things remain same.

Sd/.. Chief Warden



NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY- TIRUCHIRAPPALLI राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्यौगिकि संस्थान – तिरुच्चिराप्पल्लि

Hostels Administration Office/ छात्रावास प्रशासन कार्यालय

Tiruchirappalli - 620015, Tamilnadu, India तिरुच्चिराप्पल्लि -620015, तमिलनाडु

www.nitt.edu

30.12.2019

HOSTEL FEES FOR EVEN SEMESTER 2019-20

U	nder Graduate Programme (UG)	Students Admitted in 2019-20	Students Admitted in 2018-19	Students Admitted Before 2018-19
S.	Items of Fee	Amount in	Amount in	Amount in
No		Rs.	Rs.	Rs.
1	Hostel Establishment Fee	6,600/-	6,000/-	5,000/-
2	Mess Advance (for 5 months)	18,000/-	18,000/-	18,000/-
	Total Hostel Fee	24,600/-	24,000/-	23,000/-
	Advance for Vacation Mess* (optional)	3,600/-	3,600/-	3,600/-

*Advance amount for Vacation Mess (optional) need to be paid along with Hostel Fee.

]	Post Graduate Programme (PG)	Students Admitted in 2019-20	Students Admitted in 2018-19	Students Admitted Before 2018-19
S. No	Items of Fee	Amount in Rs.	Amount in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Hostel Establishment Fee	6,600/-	6,000/-	5,000/-
2	Mess Advance (for 6 months)	21,600/-	21,600/-	21,600/-
	Total Hostel Fee	28,200/-	27,600/-	26,600/-

	<u>MS/Ph.D</u>	Students Admitted in 2019-20	Students Admitted in 2018-19	Students Admitted Before 2018-19
S. No	Items of Fee	Amount in Rs.	Amount in Rs.	Amount in Rs.
1	Hostel Establishment Fee	6,600/-	6,000/-	5,000/-
2	Mess Advance (for 6 months)	21,600/-	21,600/-	21,600/-
	Total Hostel Fee	28,200/-	27,600/-	26,600/-

Mode of Payment

For hostel fee, payment mode is only though **SBI i-collect**.

Procedure for SBI i-collect payment is available in the link

"https://www.onlinesbi.com/sbicollect/icollecthome.htm?corpID=633054"

Payment by DD / Cash / Cheque / Pay Orders, etc are NOT ACCEPTED. However, in case of payment of fees on availing education loans, the fee could be remitted through NEFT in the following Hostel account:

Account No Name of the account	: 10023883020 : The Chief Warden, NIT, Trichy
	. The Chief Warden, NTT, Thony
IFSC Code	: SBIN0001617
Branch	: NIT, Trichy
Remitter Information	: Student Roll No., Name & Mobile No.
	: Student Roll No., Name & Mobile No. (to be mentioned compulsorily)

In case of payment through NEFT, proof of payment should be mailed to <u>hostelfee@nitt.edu</u> for verification otherwise it may not be updated in MIS. All Hostellers must get and possess Hostel Fee Receipt issued by Hostel Office.

Important dates for payment of fees for existing students:

Without fine	: 31 st January 2020
With fine of Rs.1000/-	: From 01/02/2020 to 15/02/2020
With fine of Rs.2000/-	: From 16/02/2020 to 28/02/2020

If fees are not paid within 28.02.2020, readmission should be obtained with permission of the Convener with a fine of Rs.4000/-

Sd/.. Chief Warden